(Rev. 03/01)	3 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔	—
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	11224 Jriginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Boston Scientific Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
12-9-02	Name: SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.
102	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	DEC 0 9 2002
	E STATE OF THE STA
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Scimed Place
☐ Secuirty Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Maple Grove State: MN Zip: 55311
☐ Other	
Execution Date: December 4, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/544,590	the execution date of the declaration of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Douglas E. Ringel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon	☐ Enclosed
Thomas Address. Tonyon a 1501yon	 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700	11-0600
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas E. Ringel, 34,416	
Name of Person Signing Signature () Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments **09544590** Washington, D.C. 20231

12/12/2002 TDIAZ1 _00000106 110600 01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Boston Scientific Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") having been assigned full right, title and interest to the U.S. Patent Application No. 09/544,590, filed April 6, 2000, and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 9117/0147, hereby:

- 1. Assigns, transfers and conveys to SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an office at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem appropriate, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other

PATENT REEL: 013566 FRAME: 0887 governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

- 4. Warrant that the Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that the Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- 5. Bind the Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as the Assignor, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, its heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to the Assignor, its officers and employees, relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish the Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in the Assignor's control or in the control of the Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

REEL: 013566 FRAME: 0888

3	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, as authority to bind the Assignor, I have her day of <u>December</u> , 2002.	s an Officer of the Assignor having reunto set my hand and seal this <u>식</u>
	By: ReluthRauker Robert M. Rauker Title: Senior Patent Counsel
	Tide. Senior Fatence Counsel
United States of America)
State/Commonwealth)of Massachuset	ts) ss.:
County of Middlesex)
On this 4th day of <u>December</u> Rober+ M. Rauker an Officer of the individual described in and who execution of same.	
·	Kathlien d. Cronen

DC01 433900 v 1

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

Notary Public

KATHLEE DO A DNN Motor shallo Commona de la décadenusetts My Consider a Expires Deuts der 127, 2007

PATENT REEL: 013566 FRAME: 0889